		10-25-20
FORMEY POCKET NO	200207371-1	

ITMENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office

RECORD!			
	P.	103326651	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Andrew Patrick Norman (1)		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P	
John M. Brawn (2)		20555 SH 249	
John P. Scrimsher (3)		Houston, TX 77070	
Jonathan Griffin (4)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐	Change o	f Name Security Agreement Joint	
Other			
Execution Date(s): (1) 05/22/2006; (2)06/01/2006;	(3) 05/22/2		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		on, execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application	on, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Application No.: 10/287,125	Date Filed:	11/02/2002	
Confirmation No.: 5568	B. Patent N	11/02/2002 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Records Manager		Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
P.O. Box 272400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
Statement and signature.		102(
	going infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	7 ~ .	October 19, 2006 October 19, 2006 Date	
		640 1 8 4	
Scott A. Horstemeyer Name of Person Signing	2004	October 19, 2006 9 8 ature Date 9 9	
	aliano	. 4	
Total number of pages including			
Documents to be recorded (including of	cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
a.i otop / todgriment (tecolidation del vices, L) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: he USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	
	Page		
Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)		10/	

PATENT REEL: 018444 FRAME: 0855

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	١
Intellectual Property Administrator	l
P.O. Box 272400	ĺ
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	Ì

Rev 10/05(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200207371-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

entitled:		nder an application for Letters Patent of the United States
A Method Of Identifying Softwar	'e Vulnerabilities On A C	Computer System
Filing Date: Nov 04, 2002		Application No.: 10/287125
and the invention(s) and improve P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or ex I/we additionally authoriz held and enjoyed by HPDC, its suterms for which said Letters Pate same would have been held and expansion and the AND I/we hereby coverage we have not executed and will not that I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors HPDC, or to its nominee, all known Letters Patent, to testify in any leg continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and deverything possible to aid Hf enforce, for its or their own bene	and substitutes for said all of countries foreign there tensions of said Letters Pare HPDC to file application accessors, assigns, nominent respectively may be grenjoyed by me/us had this ant that !/we have full right execute any agreement is made, and without under the title to said invention, assigns, nominees or lead to proceedings, to sign all difference of the proceedings.	and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters to which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any
and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or imberissued and granted on or as a live further authorize at application now identified by the been made known to them by the	or countries foreign to the to HPDC, as assignee provement(s), including an result of the application afind direct the attorneys of attorney docket number a	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Andrew Patrick Norman Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)) ss.:	
County of	j	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Andrew Patrick Norman who is personal
assignment to be his/her free act and		be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 018444 FRAME: 0856

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		P/	ATENT APPLICATION
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	200207371-1
	enment de datent	APPLICATION (cont.)	
Aook	JAMENI OF PATENT	APPLICATION (COIL.)	•
/ () IN WITHESS WHEREOF, IW	e hereunto set my/our hand	i(s) and seal(s):	
nventor's Signature (Seal)	,	Dete Assignment Signed	
Main a collingua (com)		Date Month under order	
ohri M. Brewn		Date Application Signed	
riventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	}		•
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of, known or proved to me on the besis o	, personally appeared	John M. Brawn	who is personally
issignment to be his/her free act and de		are bolder, and addressing dea and	itiograms are an incition to
	•	Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	•
	•		•
·			
			•
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
ohn P Scrimsher	•	•	
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
			•
State of)		
County of) ss.: ·		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	John P Scrimsher	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactory evidence to b		
assignment to be his/her free act and de	HEG.	Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	ĸ
٠			
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Melitura Signatura (Saar)		Cate Assignment Signed	•
lonathan Griffin			
rwentor's Typed Name .		Date Application Signed	
State of			
erere et) ss .:	•	
County of	j		
Before me thisday of	_, personally appeared	Jonathan Griffin	who is personally
mown or proved to me on the basis of ssignment to be his/her free act and de		e the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
San AMB the sales of any	Page 2 of	My Comerission Expired	E .
Nev 10/05(Assignment)	ان عال جارا	-	

PATENT REEL: 018444 FRAME: 0857

PEMLETT-PACKAGO CEAR	WY
P.O. Bur 273400	stor
Fort Calline, Colorado 80627-	2400

-

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200207371-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

BI WITHERS VERENEOF, I've herounto set implour hand(s) and seeks; Date Andrewers Steward Inventor's Streeture (Seel) John M. Brawn Investor's Typed Home Date Application Signed Sinte of County of Before me this (lay of personally appeared John SJ, Brenn who is personally sixtum or patient to me on the bests of estatectory evidence to be the parson who acknowledged the foregoing instituted of single-man to be included from act and dent. Marie Property Control of the Contro John P. Bishipshar Incombine Typed Harns Cate Application Signed County of name are true. Only of a phonometry operated the finisher with the properties, come or provided to the best of publicatory evidence to be the passes who adminished the brugolity learnment of original to be the best and does. Inventor's Styleture (See) Date Assignment Elgned lereiber Sillin Handre 17 bed Russe Date Application Married State of County of Bellow one this day of , pe known or proved to me on the best of and analysement to be Helmar best and account dead. who is premised with the transport of the toragoing instrument of

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 018444 FRAME: 0858

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200207371-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
John M. Brawn			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	John M. Brawn	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act a	isis of satisfactory evidence to be tind deed.	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expired	Ľ
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
John P Scrimsher			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	John P Scrimsher	who is personally
known or proved to me on the be assignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t nd deed.	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	ĸ
Tracke On	M.	22/5/00	5
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	11	Date Assignment Signed	
Jonathan Griffin			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
County of) ss.:		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	longthan Criffin	uda la samerali.
	sis of satisfactory evidence to be t	Jonathan Griffin he person who acknowledged the	who is personally foregoing instrument of
	in addr.	Notary Public	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires	:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J		

RECORDED: 10/23/2006

PATENT